WHEREAS, the Agency submitted an application to the County requesting monetary 

assistance for the Program as part of the Orange County’s 2023-2024 Request for Applications for 
process for Federal funding; and 

WHEREAS, the County now desires to provide funding to the Agency in the amount of one 
million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) for the purpose of acquiring lots for the 
development of affordable homeownership housing units (the “Program”) to be sold to low-to 
moderate income persons or households; and  

WHEREAS, the Orange County Housing and Community Development Division

[...]

The Agency shall ensure that all services relating to the Program are completed by the 
initial Completion Date, or the County approved Extension Date. 

Section 7.      Program Funding. 

A. The County has reserved funds in an amount not to exceed One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) for costs associated with the Program in accordance with the 
Program Budget attached to this Agreement as “Exhibit B”; the Agency understands that One 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) of the funding received pursuant to this 
Agreement comes from the Orange County Affordable Housing Trust Fund (HTF). 

B. The Agency shall use the Program Funds only towards the Program which shall include 
only those eligible expenses permitted under the Scope of Work, Program Budget, and other